

CITY OF APPLETON
Department of Public Works
MEMORANDUM

TO: **Finance Committee**
 Municipal Services Committee
 Utilities Committee

SUBJECT: Award of Contract

The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:

W-15 Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 1

Be awarded to:

Name: Van Straten Construction Company, Inc.
Address: 2117 S. Oneida Street
Green Bay, WI 54304

In the amount of : \$2,496,405.00

With a 4 **% contingency of :** \$100,000.00

For a project total not to exceed : \$2,596,405.00

**** OR ****

In an amount Not To Exceed : _____

Budget: \$2,513,418.00
Estimate: \$2,550,000.00
Committee Date: 04/29/15
Council Date: 05/06/15

Item	Description	Qty./Unit	#1 - Van Straten Const. Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	#2 - Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc. Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	#3 - Dornier, Inc. Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	#4 - Krucezek Const., Inc. Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	#5 - PTS Contractors, Inc. Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	#6 - Advance Const., Inc. Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
1.	Furnish & Install 12" Sanitary Sewer	35	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$110.00	\$3,850.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$185.00	\$6,475.00	\$136.50	\$4,777.50	\$155.00	\$5,425.00
2.	Furnish & Install 10" Sanitary Sewer	1,125	\$90.00	\$101,250.00	\$99.00	\$111,375.00	\$110.00	\$123,750.00	\$110.00	\$123,750.00	\$114.90	\$129,262.50	\$130.00	\$146,250.00
3.	Furnish & Install 8" Sanitary Sewer	2,915	\$85.00	\$247,775.00	\$90.00	\$262,350.00	\$95.00	\$276,925.00	\$92.00	\$268,180.00	\$95.00	\$288,585.00	\$125.00	\$364,375.00
4.	Furnish & Install 47/8" Sanitary Lateral	3,620	\$42.00	\$152,040.00	\$76.00	\$275,120.00	\$75.00	\$271,500.00	\$80.00	\$289,600.00	\$90.70	\$328,334.00	\$95.00	\$343,900.00
5.	Sanitary Lateral Connection	194	\$400.00	\$77,600.00	\$500.00	\$97,000.00	\$250.00	\$48,500.00	\$350.00	\$67,900.00	\$340.00	\$65,960.00	\$500.00	\$97,000.00
6.	Sanitary Lateral Disconnect	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00	\$575.00	\$4,025.00	\$700.00	\$4,900.00
7.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole	130	\$400.00	\$52,000.00	\$220.00	\$28,600.00	\$250.00	\$32,500.00	\$215.00	\$27,950.00	\$273.00	\$35,490.00	\$280.00	\$36,400.00
8.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Outside Drop Manhole	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00	\$435.00	\$2,175.00	\$1,055.00	\$5,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
9.	Furnish & Install Sanitary Manhole Casting	11	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$385.00	\$4,015.00	\$640.00	\$7,040.00	\$404.50	\$4,449.50	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
10.	Furnish & Install 36" Storm Sewer	900	\$154.00	\$138,600.00	\$119.00	\$107,100.00	\$130.00	\$117,000.00	\$165.00	\$148,500.00	\$125.00	\$112,500.00	\$158.00	\$142,200.00
11.	Furnish & Install 27" Storm Sewer	8	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$512.00	\$4,096.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$286.00	\$2,288.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
12.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer	370	\$85.00	\$31,450.00	\$92.00	\$34,040.00	\$85.00	\$31,450.00	\$94.00	\$34,780.00	\$97.50	\$36,075.00	\$89.00	\$32,990.00
13.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer (Concrete Class IV)	305	\$65.00	\$19,825.00	\$79.00	\$24,095.00	\$80.00	\$24,400.00	\$76.00	\$23,180.00	\$63.00	\$19,215.00	\$76.00	\$23,180.00
14.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	850	\$65.00	\$55,250.00	\$82.00	\$69,700.00	\$65.00	\$55,250.00	\$78.00	\$66,300.00	\$71.00	\$60,350.00	\$73.00	\$62,050.00
15.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	1,985	\$55.00	\$109,175.00	\$66.00	\$131,010.00	\$63.00	\$125,055.00	\$75.00	\$148,875.00	\$71.75	\$142,423.75	\$70.00	\$138,950.00
16.	Furnish & Install 107/12" Storm Inlet/Lead	500	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$73.00	\$36,500.00
17.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	1,725	\$45.00	\$77,625.00	\$49.00	\$84,525.00	\$46.00	\$79,350.00	\$44.00	\$75,900.00	\$63.80	\$110,055.00	\$52.00	\$89,700.00
18.	Storm Lateral Hook-up	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$417.00	\$4,170.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
19.	Furnish & Install Storm 4' dia. Manhole	165	\$300.00	\$49,500.00	\$220.00	\$36,300.00	\$225.00	\$37,125.00	\$200.00	\$33,000.00	\$262.00	\$43,230.00	\$270.00	\$44,550.00
20.	Furnish & Install Storm 6' dia. Manhole	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$490.00	\$2,940.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$718.00	\$4,308.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
21.	Furnish & Install Storm Box Manhole	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,045.00	\$18,090.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,565.00	\$9,130.00	\$12,050.00	\$24,100.00
22.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	27	\$500.00	\$13,500.00	\$530.00	\$14,310.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	\$392.00	\$10,584.00	\$340.00	\$9,180.00
23.	Furnish & Install Type "E" Inlet w/Casting	10	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,490.00	\$14,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$17,150.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00
24.	Storm Spot Repair (4')	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,037.00	\$3,037.00	\$2,760.00	\$2,760.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
25.	Furnish & Install 12" Water Main	2,835	\$85.00	\$240,975.00	\$90.00	\$255,150.00	\$95.00	\$269,325.00	\$92.00	\$260,820.00	\$96.35	\$273,152.25	\$111.00	\$314,685.00
26.	Furnish & Install 8" Water Main	5,860	\$76.00	\$445,360.00	\$71.00	\$416,060.00	\$75.00	\$439,500.00	\$76.00	\$445,360.00	\$77.80	\$455,908.00	\$92.00	\$539,120.00

Item	Qty./	Description	Unit	#1 - Van Straten Const.		#2 - Wood Sewer & Exc., Inc.		#3 - Dornier, Inc.		#4 - Kruczek Const., Inc.		#5 - PTS Contractors, Inc.		#6 - Advance Const., Inc.	
				Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$	Unit Price/\$	Total/\$
27.	250	Furnish & Install 6" Hydrant Lead	lin.ft.	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$74.00	\$18,500.00	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$75.00	\$18,750.00	\$63.90	\$15,975.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00
28.	20	Furnish & Install Hydrant	ea.	\$4,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$72,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
29.	19	Furnish & Install 12" Gate Valve w/Box	ea.	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$2,780.00	\$52,820.00	\$2,900.00	\$55,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$55,100.00	\$2,845.00	\$54,055.00	\$2,592.00	\$49,248.00
30.	40	Furnish & Install 8" Gate Valve w/Box	ea.	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$64,000.00	\$1,625.00	\$65,000.00	\$1,635.00	\$65,400.00	\$1,624.00	\$64,960.00	\$1,450.00	\$58,000.00
31.	25	Furnish & Install 6" Gate Valve w/Box	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$27,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$28,750.00	\$1,165.00	\$29,125.00	\$1,160.00	\$29,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$25,000.00
32.	12	Furnish & Install 12" Bend	ea.	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$390.00	\$4,680.00	\$655.00	\$7,860.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00	\$615.00	\$7,380.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00
33.	35	Furnish & Install 8" Bend	ea.	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$280.00	\$9,800.00	\$320.00	\$11,200.00	\$465.00	\$16,275.00	\$338.00	\$11,830.00	\$338.00	\$11,760.00
34.	10	Furnish & Install 6" Bend	ea.	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$268.00	\$2,680.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
35.	25	Furnish & Install 2" Service	lin.ft.	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$113.00	\$2,825.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
36.	35	Furnish & Install 1 1/2" Service	lin.ft.	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$160.00	\$5,600.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$58.00	\$2,030.00	\$104.00	\$3,640.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00
37.	1,750	Furnish & Install 1" Service	lin.ft.	\$50.00	\$87,500.00	\$70.00	\$122,500.00	\$75.00	\$131,250.00	\$95.00	\$166,250.00	\$77.00	\$134,750.00	\$66.66	\$116,655.00
38.	165	Service Connection	ea.	\$500.00	\$82,500.00	\$400.00	\$66,000.00	\$450.00	\$74,250.00	\$350.00	\$57,750.00	\$450.00	\$74,250.00	\$270.00	\$44,550.00
39.	32	Furnish Message Board	day	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00	\$105.00	\$3,360.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
40.	76	Furnish & Install Type "D-HR" Inlet Protection	ea.	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$135.00	\$10,260.00	\$65.00	\$4,940.00	\$77.00	\$5,852.00	\$90.00	\$6,840.00
41.	1	Furnish Traffic Control	lump sum	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,500.00	\$33,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$119,000.00	\$119,000.00
42.	300	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	ton	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$8.50	\$2,550.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$11.85	\$3,555.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
43.	40	Contaminated Soil Removal	ton	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$16.20	\$648.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
44.	300	Furnish and Install 8" Concrete Pavement	sq.yds.	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
				<u>\$2,496,405.00</u>		<u>\$2,546,238.00</u>		<u>\$2,560,521.00</u>		<u>\$2,677,677.00</u>		<u>\$2,734,717.50</u>		<u>\$3,059,753.00</u>	

TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 44: